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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (40th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:52PM

Assembly District 42

 3,818 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 203 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,072 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,072 

 2,990 RITA C. JOSEPH (DEMOCRATIC)

 844 RITA C. JOSEPH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 71 DANIEL B. LALLY (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERTRUDE DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA G. FREDENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNY LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLIK PEGUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REDONAVA ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,936 

Unrecorded  136 

Assembly District 43

 5,183 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 254 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,506 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,506 

 4,015 RITA C. JOSEPH (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,165 RITA C. JOSEPH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 116 DANIEL B. LALLY (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 CHI OSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEIL HIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER B. KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOJHED LEVY-HUIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVE OYL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA DOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY K. NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,319 

Unrecorded  187 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (40th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:52PM

Assembly District 44

 1,834 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 73 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,926 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,926 

 1,126 RITA C. JOSEPH (DEMOCRATIC)

 552 RITA C. JOSEPH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 97 DANIEL B. LALLY (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 2 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANI ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE L EGYOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT STEIMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SEIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WOLCOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIRIAM TYRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA N. FEIGELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,809 

Unrecorded  117 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (40th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:52PM

Assembly District 48

 452 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 24 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  483 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  483 

 203 RITA C. JOSEPH (DEMOCRATIC)

 49 RITA C. JOSEPH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 41 DANIEL B. LALLY (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN PIONTNICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH R. SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY HORON KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  319 

Unrecorded  164 

Assembly District 58

 206 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 17 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  226 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  226 

 200 RITA C. JOSEPH (DEMOCRATIC)

 11 RITA C. JOSEPH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 DANIEL B. LALLY (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

Total Votes  213 

Unrecorded  13 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (40th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:52PM

Total for Member of the City Council (40th Council District) - Kings County

 11,493 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 571 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 149 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,213 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,213 

 8,534 RITA C. JOSEPH (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,621 RITA C. JOSEPH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 327 DANIEL B. LALLY (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 4 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANI ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE L EGYOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEIL HIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT STEIMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN PIONTNICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERTRUDE DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SEIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER B. KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WOLCOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH R. SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA G. FREDENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 KENNY LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIRIAM TYRK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOJHED LEVY-HUIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLIK PEGUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVE OYL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REDONAVA ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA N. FEIGELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (40th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:52PM

Total for Member of the City Council (40th Council District) - Kings County

 1 SYDNEY HORON KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA DOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY K. NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 59 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,596 

Unrecorded  617 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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